FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

08' 01 08-25-1999



<u>1</u>01126949

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

			rnent Trade				•	
	M	直	C		3 [\forall	'匡	同
	K	,	AUG	2	3	; .:		
une	ent(s	701	copy	(te).	-		

TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac	ched original document() or copytics).
Submission Ty		_	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission Document ID:	on (Non-Recordation) License	Change of Name	
Correction of	Fermo #	Other	
Corrective Do		<i>U.S. Government</i> NLY by U.S. Governme <u>nt Ag</u> enc	es)
Reel #	Frame # Depart	tmental File Se	cret File
Conveying Part	rty(ies) Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) KE	ENDALL, Kevin		08 10 99
Name (line 2) KI	ILBRIDE, Ian		Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	ty Mark i	if additional names of receiv	_ ~ .
Name (line 1) K	Keele University		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address dive to	C. ff Johing CT5 5RC		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) K	Keele, Staffordshire ST5 5BG		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	United Kingdom State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Repr	recentative Name and Address	he first Receiving Party only	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	TOD OFFICE HEE ONLY		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		HILE
			•
	or this collection of information is estimated to average appreximately 30 minutes per Co	ever Sheet to be recorded, including t	rne for reviewing the document and
gethering the data needed t	I to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.T	5, Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Barbarting Project (0651-0027), Washi	neters D.C. 20503. See COS
Information Collection Budy	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	eet(s) information to:	, 500000013101111111111111111111111111111
Ce	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignmen	nts , Washington, D.C. 2	0231
1999 MTHAI1 00000274	74 09230228		
581	40.00 DP		
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	he United States Postal Service	e as

first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on August 17, 1999.

Clifford W. Browning
Name of Registered Representative

Cyber Signature

Output, 17, 1999

Date of Signature

FORM PTO Expires 05/30/99 OM8 0551-0027)-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Come Patent and Trademark Of PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number (31	7) 634-3456
Name	Clifford Browning			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, N	Naughton, Moriar	ty & McNett	
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle	. Suite 3700		
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/Tow	ver		
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, India	ana 46204-5137	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.		veyance document	# 1
Enter either ti	Number(s) or Patent Number or the least Application Number or the least Application Number(s)			• • •
	s being filed together with a new Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date	the patent application wa	s Month Day
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT

Enter the total number of properties involved.

Deposit Account Number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Enclosed X

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

Deposit Account

Number of Properties

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Clifford W. Browning

Name of Person Signing

Fee Amount

#

23-3030

Yes

X

August I

Date

No

	ASSIGNMENT	OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT
WH	EREAS,	
. (1)	(Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor):	Kevin Kendall Wycherley, Tower Road, Ashley Heath Market Drayton, Shropshire TF9 4PY United Kingdom
(2)	(Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor):	Ian Kilbride 28 Jubilee Road, Broughton Astley, Leicestershire, LE9 6PL, United Kingdom
(3)	(Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor):	
(hereina inventio	fter singly and jointly red n in: FUEL CELL PO	Gerred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful wer Generating system
for which		vill make application for Letters Patent_of the United
WH	EREAS,	
•	ne of Assignee): ress of Assignee):	Keele University Keele, Staffordshire ST5 5BG
(Leg	al Nature of Assignee):	United Kingdom United Kingdom
interest in said United: NC conside conside Assigno transfer	in, to end under said inven application, and in, to end States Letters Patent, that: OW, THEREFORE, to all ration of the sum of One rations to Assignor in har in has sold, assigned and to tunto Assignee.	ee"), desires to acquire 100 % of the right, title, and tion disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be under said application, and in, to and under any and all may be obtained therefor and thereon; whom it may concern, be it known that for and in Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient ad paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ransferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said
and all	other applications thereon ations thereof, and any and	claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon eissues and reexaminations thereof.
Moriari Indiana Filed United request	ty & McNett of Bank C polis, Indiana 46204-5137, t January 19, 19 States Letters Patent who	and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, me Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, o insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/230,228 99) the date and serial number of said application for an officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and ner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent presentatives.
As the pro Assigne	curement of Letters Pater	secute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for it on said invention in the United States for the use of
of A	WITNESS WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this 10th day
(1) (Bign	eture of Inventor): KIL	Fandall Tan followala
(2) (Sign	ature of Inventor): 11CX	In tellivala

(Notarization or Legalization, If Desired)

PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0131